43   EVENTS AFTER THE STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION DATE

There were no events after the statement of financial position date which require adjustment and/or disclosures
in the financial statements.

CRDB Bank Annual Report 2017 249

Financial Statements For the Year Ended 31st December 2017

NOTES (Continued)

44   PRIOR YEAR RESTATEMENTS

During the years ended 31 December 2016 and 31 December 2015, the group restructured some loans and
advances to customers but did not account for the effect of the significant modifications to the terms of the facilities.
The impact of the restatement on the statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income, statement of
financial position and statement of cash flows is shown below. The current and deferred income tax adjustments
include a reclassification of TZS 1,380 million from deferred income tax (Note 29) to current income tax (Note 15)
being current income tax for CRDB Bank Burundi S.A. previously erroneously included within current income tax.

The restatements included the correction for errors on the prior year statement of cash flows.

Statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income After
restatement

Before
restatement

Restatement

Group – 2016
Interest income 569,273 568,244 1,029
Loan impairment charges (123,383) (115,902) (7,481)
Income tax expense (42,221) (44,156) 1,935
Profit after tax 69,577 74,093 (4,516)

Statement of financial position

Loan and advances to customers 3,247,257 3,262,343 (15,086)
Deferred income tax 42,351 38,652 3,699
Current income tax 15,010 14,184 826

Equity

Retained earnings 406,670 417,231 (10,561)
Basic and diluted earnings per share 26.64 28.37 (1.73)

Group – 2015
Interest income 498,289 497,471 818
Loan impairment charges (76,329) (66,877) (9,452)
Income tax expense (56,123) (58,712) 2,589
Profit after tax 122,933 128,978 (6,045)

Statement of financial position

Loan and advances to customers 3,251,953 3,260,587 (8,634)
Deferred income tax 20,320 17,486 2,834

Current income tax 2,595 2,840 (245)

Equity

Retained earnings 349,442 355,487 (6,045)

Basic and diluted earnings per share 51.74 54.28 (2.54)

CRDB Bank Annual Report 2017250

Financial Statements For the Year Ended 31st December 2017

NOTES (Continued)

44   PRIOR YEAR RESTATEMENTS (Continued)

Statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income

After
restatement

2016

Before
restatement

2016
Restatement

2016

BANK – 2016
Interest income 558,349 557,320 1,029

Loan impairment charges (122,076) (114,595) (7,481)

Income tax expense (41,638) (43,574) 1,936

Profit after tax 63,770 68,286 4,516

Statement of financial position

Loan and advances to customers 3,208,333 3,223,418 (15,085)

Deferred income tax 41,027 35,949 5,078

Current income tax 12,870 13,424 (554)

Equity

Retained earnings 389,223 399,784 (10,561)

Bank – 2015
Interest income 488,020 487,202 818

Loan impairment charges (76,177) (66,725) (9,452)

Income tax expense (53,201) (55,790) 2,589

Profit after tax 116,329 122,373 (6,045)

Statement of financial position

Loan and advances to customers 3,218,074 3,226,708 (8,634)

Deferred income tax 20,012 17,178 2,834

Current income tax 1,844 2,089 (245)

Equity

Retained earnings 336,663 342,708 (6,045)

St
at

em
en

t o
f c

as
h

flo
w

s
fo

r t
he

 y
ea

r e
nd

ed
 3

1
D

ec
em

be
r 2

01
6

G
RO

U
P

–
TZ

S’
 M

IL
LI

O
N

BA
N

K
–

TZ
S’

 M
IL

LI
O

N

Be
fo

re
A

dj
us

tm
en

t
Re

st
at

ed
Be

fo
re

A
dj

us
tm

en
t

Re
st

at
ed

Ca
sh

 fl
ow

 fr
om

 o
pe

ra
ti

ng
 a

ct
iv

it
ie

s

Pr
ofi

t b
ef

or
e

in
co

m
e

ta
x

11
8,

24
9

(6
,4

51
)

11
1,

79
8

11
1,

86
0

(6
,4

52
)

10
5,

40
8

A
dj

us
tm

en
t f

or
:

(G
ai

n)
/L

os
s

on
 d

is
po

sa
l o

f p
ro

pe
rt

y
an

d
eq

ui
pm

en
t

  (

43
)

 2